

Summary Agreement for Renewal of Williamson County Contract

Purchase/Contract Type:	Service	Department:	EMS		
Vendor Name:	Extraco Banks				
Vendor Address:	P.O. Box 6101, Temple, Texas 76503-6101				
Purpose/Intended Use of Product or Service (summary):					
Mal-Practice Insurance					
P.O./Contract Number:	1509-009	Effective Date:		10/01/2017	
Purchaser/Contract Specialist:	Dianne West	Expiration Date:		09/30/2018	
Requested By:	Mike Knipstein, Director of EMS				
Detailed description of renewal of product and/or service.					
Williamson County wishes to extend this bid for the same pricing, terms and conditions as the existing contract.					
Extend Contract for the first (2nd) of three (3) one (1) year renewal option periods:					
Renewal Option Period 2	October 1, 2017 – September 30, 2018				
Renewal Option Period 1	October 1, 2016 – September 30, 2017				
Initial Contract Period	October 1, 2015 – September 30, 2016				
BY SIGNING BELOW, THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE TERMS OF EXTENSION SET OUT HEREIN					
Vendor SX + Pace Barks	V. A	Williamson Co	Williamson County, 710 Main St., Georgetown, TX 78626		
Name five Coulin	_	Dan A. Gattis	A. Gattis		
Title		Williamson County Judge			
Signature dum		Signature			
Date 7-18-2017	→ :	Date			